RECORDATION FO PATEN

04-06-2010

DOCKET. U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office

To the Honorable Commiss

e record the

attached original documents 103593980	
1. Name of conveying party(ies): SCIELE PHARMA IRELAND LTO AIRSIDE BUSINESS PARK I # 5 LAKEVIEW DRIVE SWORDS, CO. OUBLIN, TRELAND Additional names(s) or con- veying party(ies) attached? [] Yes [X] No	2. Name and address of receiving party (ies): Name: SHIONOGIIRELAND LIMITED Internal Address:
3. Nature of Conveyance: [] Assignment [] Merger [] Security	Street Address: AIRESIDE BUSINESS PAR 145 LAKEVIEW DRIVE SWORDS, CO. DUBLIN, TRELAND City State: Zip Additional name(s) & addresses attached? [] Yes [X] No
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application date of the application is:	
A. Patent application No. (s) 09/131,862 Additional numbers attached	B. Patent No (s). 6, 13 9, 859 ched? [] Yes [X] No
Statement and signature:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: [1] 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ 40.00 [] Enclosed PREVIOUS LY SWOMITTE [] Authorized to be charged to deposit account 8. Deposit account number: (Attached duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account) E THIS SPACE information is true and correct and any attached copy is a
true copy of the original document. Name of Person Signing Signatur	
OMB No. 0651-0100 (EXP. 4/94)	
Do not detach this portion	

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:

Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks **Box Assignments** Washington, D.C. 20231

> **PATENT REEL: 024194 FRAME: 0551**

PATENT

IN THE UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

ASSIGNMENT SERVICES BRANCH: PUBLIC RECORDS DIVISION

Assignment Reel/Frame: 023015/0989

Patent and/or Serial No.: 6139859

09131862

Recordation Date: 07/30/2009

Filing Date and/or Issue Date: 08/10/1998

10/31/2000

Assignor: Sciele Pharma Cayman Ltd.

Title: METHODS AND COMPOSITIONS

FOR TOPICAL TREATMENT OF

ECTOPARASITES

Assignee: SCIELE PHARMA IRELAND LTD.

AIRESIDE BUSINESS PARK 145 LAKEVIEW DRIVE

SWORDS, CO. DUBLIN, IRELAND

Doc. Date: 03/27/2009

NOTICE OF NAME CHANGE

This document is submitted to show a corporate name change for the Assignee in the above identified assignment of Assignor's Interest to the Assignee.

The corporate name change of the Assignee is given below:

SHIONOGI IRELAND LIMITED AIRESIDE BUSINESS PARK 145 LAKEVIEW DRIVE SWORDS, CO. DUBLIN, IRELAND

The previous corporate name for the Assignee is given below:

SCIELE PHARMA IRELAND LTD. AIRESIDE BUSINESS PARK 145 LAKEVIEW DRIVE SWORDS, CO. DUBLIN, IRELAND

Statement and signature.

To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Henry Emillem h 03/11/2010 Signature

HENRY E. MILLSON, JR.

Name of person signing

PATENT REEL: 024194 FRAME: 0552 6855061/1

Number

300418



Certificate of Incorporation on change of name

I hereby certify that

SCIELE PHARMA IRELAND LIMITED

having, by a Special Resolution of the Company, and with the approval of the Registrar of Companies, changed its name, is now incorporated as a limited company under the name

SHIONOGI IRELAND LIMITED

and I have entered such name on the Register accordingly.

Given under my hand at Dublin, this

Monday, the 14th day of December, 2009

Certificate handed to/posted to*:

Bem Hanby Wallace

Corporate Secretarial Department

88 Harcourt Street

Dublin 2

ireland

*Delete as appropriate

Date: 14/19/09

PATENT REEL: 024194 FRAME: 0553

Change of company name **OFFICE** Special resolution ACHTAÍ Section 23 Companies Act 1963 (as amended by Section 87 Companies Law Enforcement Act 2001) date stamo Section 141 Companies Act 1983 Regulation 9 European Communities (Single-Member Private Limited Companies) Regulations 1994 Companies Act 1990 (Form and Content of Documents Delivered to Registrer) Regulations 2002 Companies Acts 1963 to 2006 **Company Number** 3 0 0 4 1 e complete using black typescript or BOLD CAPITALS, referring to explanatory notes Company Name Sciele Phares Ireland Limited note one solution The following special resolution of the above-named company note two 26 11 2009 on 14 DEC 2009 in writing: pursuant to section 141(8) or pursuant to Reg.9 European Communities (Sing Limited Companies) Regulations 1994 or Atle meeting: an Annual General Meeting or an Extraordinary General Meeting duly convened and held at: Subject to the approval of the Registrar of Companies, the name of the company shall be changed to note three Shionogi Treland Limited I hereby certify that the particulars contained in this form are correct and have been given in accordance Certification with the Notes on Completion of Form G1Q. Name in block fetters or typescript BCMHW Corporate Secretaries Limited Director Secretary note four Date nter Details

DX Exchange

Fax Number 01 418 6901 Reference Number DNA/BOC25008.3

note five

DX Number

Telephone Number

BCM Hamby Wallace

eccomportionity.com

01 418 6900

RECORDED: 04/05/2010

88 Harcourt Street, Dublin 2

PATENT

REEL: 024194 FRAME: 0554